

City of Bay Minette

City Council

301 D'Olive Street · Bay Minette, Alabama 36507 (251) 580-1619

Work Session Agenda—Rescheduled City Hall Conference Room Thursday, January 23, 2025 5:00 p.m.

- 1). Agenda Review and Discussion
- 2). Mayor and Council Salary Discussion
- 3). North Baldwin Chamber of Commerce Rental Fee Waiver Request and approval to apply for ABC Special Event Permit to allow for serving of Alcohol at select events

| Dates of Event April 4, 2025 | <u>Location of Event</u> Community Movie Night Blackburn Park |
|---------------------------------|--|
| April 25 – 26, 2025 | Crawfish Cookoff Halliday Park Pavilion—Alcohol will be served |
| June 13 - 14, 2025 | Home Expo Vendor Setup and Event John F. Rhodes Civic Center |
| July 15 – July 16, 2025 | Ladies Leadership Luncheon Setup and Event John F. Rhodes Civic Center |
| September 18, 2025 | First Responders Dinner John F. Rhodes Civic Center |
| October 7 – 8, 2025 | Senior Expo Setup and Event Expo at the John F. Rhodes Civic Center |
| November 11, 2025 | Veteran's Day Breakfast Setup and Event John F. Rhodes Civic Center |

- 4). Bay Minette Police Department Presentation
- 5). Miscellaneous/Other



City of Bay Minette

City Council

301 D'Olive Street · Bay Minette, Alabama 36507 (251) 580-1619

> City Council Meeting Agenda -Rescheduled City Hall Council Chambers Thursday, January 23, 2025 6:00 p.m.

- 1). Call to Order
- 2). Invocation
- 3). Pledge of Allegiance
- 4). Approval of the Minutes of the January 6, 2025 City Council Meeting and Work Session
- 5). Approval of the Revised Accounts Payable for January 21, 2025
- 6). Recognitions and/or Proclamations
 - Human Trafficking Awareness Month
- 7). Old Business
- 8). New Business

Consideration of Resolutions

- 0125-04 Tom Kelly Chapter of the National Wild Turkey Federation Reduction of Rental Fees for the John F. Rhodes Civic Center for February 28, 2025
- 0125-05 Appointing Member to the Bay Minette Industrial Development Board
- 0125-06 Appropriation to Baldwin County High School Earmarked for Baldwin County High School Fish Team Trailer
- 0125-07 Authorizing and Directing Mayor to Negotiate and Enter into a Resolution Agreement
- 0125-08 To Amend Resolution 1024-10 and Resolution 1124-01 for the North Baldwin Chamber of Commerce
- 9). Report of Mayor and/or Council
- 10). Citizens Comments Before meeting begins, Citizens wishing to speak must be signed in, notate that they wish to speak and follow the Procedures for Addressing the City Council
- 11). Adjourn